Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

2019120618

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of:	From: (Public Agency): Caltrans District 2 1657 Riverside Drive
	Redding, CA 96001
	(Address)
Project Title: Encroachment Permit 0219-0	505 adding a utility pole.
Project Applicant: Pacific Gas & Electric (P	G&E)
Project Location - Specific:	
	ost Mile 78.2 and Fairfield Street in Burney, CA.
Project Location - City: <u>Burney</u> Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiari	Project Location - County: Shasta
Description of Nature, Purpose and Denencian	
PG&E will be adding a utility pole at	this location to reduce stress on the line.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Call	trans - For Issuance of Encroachment Permit for work in the state right of way.
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proje	ct: Pacific Gas & Electric
Exempt Status: (check one):	
 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) 	3); 15269(a));
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269(b)(c));
	section number: 15301 Class 1 (C)
Reasons why project is exempt:	1ber:
The proposed project is categorically exempt u	nder section 1(c) Existing highways and streets, sidewalks,
	ar facilities (this includes road grading for the purpose of public Act (CEQA) and will have no potential to result in significant
effects to the environment.	
Lead Agency Emiliano Pro	Area Cada/Talanhana/Extansion. (530) 225-3174
Contact Person:	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (330) 223-3174
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption	finding
	the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Signature:	Date: <u>12/19/2019</u> Title: Senior Environmental Planner
□ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	
	Governor's Office of Planning & Research
	DEC 24 2019
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Revised 2011